## As Adopted by the Senate

## 134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 305

13

14

15

16

17

18

## **Senator Dolan**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring the Brecksville-Broadview Heights High School gymnastics team as the 2022 OHSAA State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Brecksville-Broadview 2 3 Heights High School gymnastics team on winning the 2022 Ohio High School Athletic Association State Championship; and 5 WHEREAS, During this past season, the members of the Brecksville-Broadview Heights High School gymnastics team have displayed 6 exceptional ability, remarkable confidence, and tremendous leadership. 7 Due to their superior performance, the Bees placed first at this year's OHSAA State Meet with a total of 147.5 points, and they have 9 proven themselves to be formidable forces in high school gymnastics; 10 and 11 12

WHEREAS, Throughout intense training and preparation, the Brecksville-Broadview Heights High School gymnastics team has consistently demonstrated the talent, integrity, and motivation that are the hallmarks of a champion squad. Led by their skilled coach, Maria Schneider, the Bees have upheld their legacy as one of the top gymnastic programs in Ohio, and all those who have been involved with the team are to be commended for their exemplary efforts; and

WHEREAS, The road to victory and a championship title is a 19 difficult one, requiring endurance, cooperation, and a positive 20 attitude on the part of the gymnasts and coaches alike. The members of 21 the Brecksville-Broadview Heights High School gymnastics team have 22 exemplified all of the characteristics that are essential for success 2.3 both in and out of athletic competition, including courage, 24 discipline, and integrity, and their efforts have earned them the 25 admiration of many; therefore be it 26

S. R. No. 305	
As Adopted by the Senate	

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	27
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the	28
Brecksville-Broadview Heights High School gymnastics team on placing	29
first at the 2022 OHSAA State Championship and salute its members and	30
coaches on a fantastic performance; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
uthenticated copy of this Resolution to the Brecksville-Broadview	
Heights High School gymnastics team.	34

Page 2